

Republic of the Philippines BATANGAS CITY GOVERNMENT

P. Burgos St., Batangas City
Tel. Nos.: 402-2600 TeleFax No: 722-2764
website:www.batangascity.gov.ph
Email Address:batangascitysec_pg@yahoo.com

NOTICE OF AWARD

October 25, 2021

MS. JUANA DE CHAVEZ SERRANO Owner JANING DRESSED CHICKEN STALL Mahabang Dahilig, Batangas City

Dear Ms. Serrano:

This is with reference to the Supply and Delivery of Food Supplies as requested by Batangas City Government through Negotiated Procurement under Section 53.2 – Emergency Cases of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 (RA 9184).

Relative thereto and as recommended by the Bids and Awards Committee, the subject procurement is awarded to your company in the contract price equivalent to One Hundred Twenty-One Thousand Six Hundred Pesos (Php 121,600.00).

Your company shall enter into contract upon receipt hereof.

Very truly yours,

HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACUHA

City Mayor A

Head of Procuring Entity

Conforme:

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-58
Revised on: May 24, 2004

Republic of the Philippines
Batangas City
P. Burgos St., BatangasCity

Tel. Nos.: (043)723-1666 / Telefax No. (043)300-3373

Website: www.batangascity.gov.ph

E-mail address: batangascitysec pg@yahoo.com

October 26, 2021

NOTICE TO PROCEED

MS. JUANA DE CHAVEZ-SERRANO Owner JANING DRESSED CHICKEN STALL Mahabang Dahilig, Batangas City

Dear Ms. Serrano:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to JANING DRESSED CHICKEN STALL that work may commence on the project "Supply and Delivery of Food Supplies as requested by Batangas City Government" within seven (7) days upon receipt of this notice.

You are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Batangas City Government.

Very truly yours,

Hon. BEVERLEY ROS A DIMACUHA

City Mayor A &

Head of Procuping Entity

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on

Authorized Signature:

Scanned with CamScanner

Supplier			LGU			111	
Address:	Mahabar	DRESSED CHIC	KEN STALL tangas City	11	Date:10/26/2021		
Gentleme P		this office the	e following ortigles and in the	PR No./s	0.2021.10.010225 - 1	0/20/2021	
Pate of De	elivery:	CITY MAYO	e following articles subject to the ter	Delivery Term:	asy		
Item No.	Unit	Oupett		Payment Term.			
1	kg	Quantity 760	Description			Amount	
		760	Chicken		P 160.00 P		
					2002306		
			the Market of the Control	of the supplies			
				STATE OF THE VENT	Cad Marks 1		
				of the first and their			
	91	то высите о	divine the bound and to end an	Control topological	e' meannth (i)		
				Aller respondence			
		Destroyen	4.5	30 p.A			
	log	Mun of the	a throught and the second of the	La Periper of Har	to Cornance of		
				NE SOLEMAN L'HE PA	or pende		
		sees of the sale	of the published and appoint to ve	avied of tellance	ant la set set.		
			a a colt and proposed to the position	ther payment.			
		50 T DO 101	na Property Division for their to an army of the control of the co				
				a bara a said			
Amoun	t in Words)	One Hu	ndred Twenty-One Thousand	Six Hundred Peso	os TOTAL AMO	DUNT P 121,6	
o porcei	it ioi ever	lure to make y day of de	the full delivery within the lay shall be imposed. Trans CKEN STALL	time specified a	rs, HON. BEVER	LEY ROSE & DIMA	
			printed name)		(Authorize	d Official)	
		6/2021					
		(Date)					
		l Purchase ian Resolut	pursuant to Section 369 (a)	of RA 7160, this	portion must be	accomplished.)	
				Da	ite.		
	rect:		ary to the Sanggunian	Da	ite:		